BACCHUS ENTERPRISES WINEMAKER'S SERIES

JELIMATE FRUIT
MAKER'S GUIDE

 §

MPLETE REFERENCE MANUAL FOR
ALL FRUIT WINEMAKERS




Foreword

SECTION ONE

Chapter 1

Chapter 2

Chapter 3

Chapter 4

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Why This Book

THE FRUIT WINE CONCEPT AND SET-UP
CONSIDERATIONS FOR ALL WINEMAKERS

History of Wine and Fruit

Wine in Ancient History

The Modern Fruit Wine Industry
Types of Fruit Wines Now Being made
Fruit Wine Categories

Starting a Fruit Winery

General Considerations

Start-up, Planning, During Production
Capital and Operating Costs

The Wine Facility

The Building

Production Facility Sample Layouts
Plant Set-Up

Equipment and Supplies

Production Planning

Acquiring the Needed Knowledge and Skills
How and Where to get What you Need

Selecting a Winemaker

Operational Consideration and Business Viability
Reducing Overhead and Other General Expenses

11

17

23

31



SECTION TWO

Chapter 5

Chapter 6

Chapter 7

Chapter 8

Chapter 9

Chapter 10

MAKING THE WINE

Fruit Selection 38
Selecting Which Fruit For Winemaking
In-depth Study of Each of the Main Fruit Categories

Ingredient Sources and Variety 44
Pros and Cons of Each Fruit Sources

Sugars, Variations and their Uses

Other Ingredients Other Than Fruit

Specific Winemaking Procedures 55
European Style Apple Wines and Hard Ciders

Citrus and Orange Based Wines

Plum Based Wines (Western and Asian Styles)

Loganberry Based Wines

Raspberry Based Wines

Elderberry based Wines

Commercial Scale Selected Fruit Wine Recipes 72
Dry “Traditional” style Fruit Wine Blend

Off-Dry Varietal (Aronia, Blackberry, Black, White Currant)
Sweet Fruit Wines (Blueberry, Blackberry, Black Currant)
Sparkling Fruit Wines

Ice Fruit Wine (Apple)

Fortified Fruit Wines

Production Process 83
Volume of Wine Production and Batch Size

Fruit Handling, Tractors, Containers, Crush, Pressing
Fermentation, Storage

All about Wine Tanks

Pumping, Filtering, Bottling and Labelling

Complete Wine Production Flow Chart

Wine Blending — Fruit Wine Blend Considerations 94
Full Interview with Winemaker Magazine
List of Good Fruit Wine Blend Combinations



Chapter 11

Chapter 12

Chapter 13

Chapter 14

SECTION THREE

Chapter 15

Chapter 16

Cellaring — Aging and Storing Wine
Short-Term Aging Under 2 Years
Cellaring Wine for the Long Term
Proper Temperature for Wine Storage

Quality Control

Challenges Faced by Fruit Winemakers
Fruit Quality Control

Wine Quality Control

Aging and Storage Quality Control
Bottling Quality Control

Wine Corks

Sanitation in the Wine Room

Wine Faults and Flaws — Detection and Remedy
Terminology of Wine Problems

Guaranteeing a Good Wine — Stability Tests
Sugar tests and Residual Sugars

Acids and Titratable Acidity

Volatile Acidity

Preservatives and its Analysis

Sulphur Dioxide

Malolactic Fermentation Analysis

Ethanol Analysis by Ebulliometer
Measuring pH and Its Relationship with TA
Pre-Bottling Tests

Determining Protein Stability

Precipitation Tests

MARKETING AND SALES

Wine Marketing — An Overview
Sales and Marketing

The Wine markets

Global Export Markets

Local Markets and Marketing Wine in Your Area
Market Channels — Pros and Cons of Each

97

100

108

120

147

149



Chapter 17

Chapter 18

Chapter 19

Chapter 20

BIBLIOGRAPHY

Packaging and Branding
Promotion and Publicity
Trade Shows

Budget and Pricing

Alternative Wines for Specific Markets
Organic Wines
Kosher Wines

Health Benefits of Fruit Wines — Marketing Health

Anti-Oxidants in Fruit Wines
Fruit Wines and Their ORAC Values

The Future is Bright for Fruit Wines
Conclusion and Next Steps

APPENDIX SECTION

APPENDIX A Equipment and Costs

APPENDIX B Suppliers

APPENDIX C Resources and References
APPENDIX D Wine Competitions

APPENDIX E Organic Wine Production Standards
APPENDIX F Use of Tannins in the Life of a Wine
APPENDIX G Wine Production Formulas
APPENDIX H General Wine Related Glossary
APPENDIX | Fruit Wine and Cheese Pairing
APPENDIX J List of Wine Importers and Distributors

160

168

174

177

179

184
190
193
197
198
201
202
204
208
209



