## THE ULTIMATE FRUIT WINEMAKER'S GUIDE



THE COMPLETE REFERENCE MANUAL FOR ALL FRUIT WINEMAKERS

Dominic Rivard

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

Foreword		
	Why This Book	7
SECTION ONE	THE FRUIT WINE CONCEPT AND SET-UP CONSIDERATIONS FOR ALL WINEMAKERS	
Chapter 1	History of Wine and Fruit Wine in Ancient History The Modern Fruit Wine Industry Types of Fruit Wines Now Being made Fruit Wine Categories	11
Chapter 2	Starting a Fruit Winery General Considerations Start-up, Planning, During Production Capital and Operating Costs	17
Chapter 3	The Wine Facility The Building Production Facility Sample Layouts Plant Set-Up Equipment and Supplies Production Planning	23
Chapter 4	Acquiring the Needed Knowledge and Skills How and Where to get What you Need Selecting a Winemaker Operational Consideration and Business Viability Reducing Overhead and Other General Expenses	31

SECTION TWO	MAKING THE WINE	
Chapter 5	Fruit Selection Selecting Which Fruit For Winemaking In-depth Study of Each of the Main Fruit Categories	38
Chapter 6	Ingredient Sources and Variety Pros and Cons of Each Fruit Sources Sugars, Variations and their Uses Other Ingredients Other Than Fruit	44
Chapter 7	Specific Winemaking Procedures European Style Apple Wines and Hard Ciders Citrus and Orange Based Wines Plum Based Wines (Western and Asian Styles) Loganberry Based Wines Raspberry Based Wines Elderberry based Wines	55
Chapter 8	Commercial Scale Selected Fruit Wine Recipes Dry "Traditional" style Fruit Wine Blend Off-Dry Varietal (Aronia, Blackberry, Black, White Currant) Sweet Fruit Wines (Blueberry, Blackberry, Black Currant) Sparkling Fruit Wines Ice Fruit Wine (Apple) Fortified Fruit Wines	72
Chapter 9	Production Process  Volume of Wine Production and Batch Size Fruit Handling, Tractors, Containers, Crush, Pressing Fermentation, Storage All about Wine Tanks Pumping, Filtering, Bottling and Labelling Complete Wine Production Flow Chart	83
Chapter 10	Wine Blending – Fruit Wine Blend Considerations Full Interview with Winemaker Magazine	94

List of Good Fruit Wine Blend Combinations

Chapter 11	Cellaring – Aging and Storing Wine Short-Term Aging Under 2 Years Cellaring Wine for the Long Term Proper Temperature for Wine Storage	97
Chapter 12	Quality Control Challenges Faced by Fruit Winemakers Fruit Quality Control Wine Quality Control Aging and Storage Quality Control Bottling Quality Control Wine Corks Sanitation in the Wine Room	100
Chapter 13	Wine Faults and Flaws – Detection and Remedy Terminology of Wine Problems	108
Chapter 14	Guaranteeing a Good Wine – Stability Tests Sugar tests and Residual Sugars Acids and Titratable Acidity Volatile Acidity Preservatives and its Analysis Sulphur Dioxide Malolactic Fermentation Analysis Ethanol Analysis by Ebulliometer Measuring pH and Its Relationship with TA Pre-Bottling Tests Determining Protein Stability Precipitation Tests	120
SECTION THREE	MARKETING AND SALES	
Chapter 15	Wine Marketing – An Overview Sales and Marketing	147
Chapter 16	The Wine markets Global Export Markets Local Markets and Marketing Wine in Your Area Market Channels – Pros and Cons of Each	149

Chapter 17	Packaging and Branding Promotion and Publicity Trade Shows Budget and Pricing	160		
Chapter 18	Alternative Wines for Specific Markets Organic Wines Kosher Wines	168		
Chapter 19	Health Benefits of Fruit Wines – Marketing Health Anti-Oxidants in Fruit Wines Fruit Wines and Their ORAC Values	174		
Chapter 20	The Future is Bright for Fruit Wines Conclusion and Next Steps	177		
BIBLIOGRAPHY		179		
APPENDIX SECTION				
APPENDIX A	Equipment and Costs	184		
APPENDIX B	Suppliers	190		
APPENDIX C	Resources and References	193		
APPENDIX D	Wine Competitions	197		
APPENDIX E	Organic Wine Production Standards	198		
APPENDIX F	Use of Tannins in the Life of a Wine	201		
APPENDIX G	Wine Production Formulas	202		
APPENDIX H	General Wine Related Glossary	204		
APPENDIX I	Fruit Wine and Cheese Pairing	208		
APPENDIX J	List of Wine Importers and Distributors	209		